

P. O. Box 419026 Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9026 (916) 464-8271 <u>www.csac.ca.gov</u>

## **CONTACT: PATTI COLSTON (916) 206-1285**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: MARCH 30, 2016

## MEDIA ADVISORY

Who:	The California Student Aid Commission
What:	A meeting of the California Student Aid Commission (Commission).
Where:	The University of Redlands
	Armacost Library, Building 221, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Redlands Room
	1200 E. Colton Avenue
	Redlands, CA 92373
Why:	Members of the public who are interested are welcome to attend the public portions of the meeting. Here is the link for the agenda: http://www.csac.ca.gov/comm/comm/2016040708/meetingnotice.pdf
When:	Thursday, April 7, 2016 at 9:00am and Friday, April 8, 2016 at 9:00am

The California Student Aid Commission is the principal state agency responsible for administering financial aid programs for students attending public and private universities, colleges, and vocational schools in California. Our mission is to make education beyond high school financially accessible to all Californians. The California Student Aid Commission also provides financial aid policy analysis and leadership, in partnership with California's colleges, universities, financial institutions and financial aid associations. The California Student Aid Commission works toward a California that invests in educational opportunity, fosters an active, effective citizenry, and provides a higher quality of social and economic life for its citizens. For more information contact Patti Colston, Communications Manager at 916-206-1285.